

Department of Public Works

City Hall
730 Washington Ave.
Racine, WI 53403
262.636.9121 - Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering



Mark H. Yehlen, P.E.
Commissioner of Public Works

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

April 5, 2013

Ald. Sandy Weidner
Chairwoman, Public Works
and Services Committee
Racine, Wisconsin

Dear Ald. Weidner:

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, April 4, 2013, 2:00 p.m. (local time), received bids for Contract 9-13 (K3-009), 2013 Concrete Street Paving Assessable (R1), and submits same for your approval. The following bids were received:

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total</u>
Cornerstone Pavers, LLC	\$656,588.17
LaLonde Contractors, Inc.	\$677,711.11
Milwaukee General Const. Co., Inc.	\$683,623.42
A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc.	\$722,907.40

This public works project was estimated at \$732,000.00 and funding is available.

Sincerely yours,



Mark H. Yehlen
Commissioner of Public Works

MHY:das

cc: Mayor John Dickert
Tom Friedel
John Rooney

CONCRETE STREET PAVING ASSESSABLE (R1)
CONTRACT NUMBER 9-13 (K3-009)

Receive bids: Thursday, April 4, 2013, Room 301, 2:00 p.m. Local Time
Office of the Commissioner of Public Works
Racine, WI

The undersigned hereby proposes to furnish all labor, tools, equipment and appliances and all materials except advertisement, definitely specified to be furnished by others, and construct, complete, ready for use, all in accordance with plans, specifications and contract, all as attached hereto and all of which the undersigned compensation indicated:

		Cornerstone Pavers, LLC			LaLonde Contractors, Inc.			Milwaukee General Construction Co., Inc.			AW Oakes & Son, Inc.		
STATE #	QUANTITY	ITEM	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
1	204.0100	11326 SY Removing Pavement	\$0.90	\$10,193.40	\$3.65	\$41,339.90	\$3.38	\$38,281.88	\$4.40	\$49,834.40	\$4.40	\$49,834.40	
2	204.0150	4972 LF Removing Curb and Gutter	\$3.00	\$14,916.00	\$4.04	\$20,086.88	\$2.63	\$13,076.36	\$4.00	\$19,888.00	\$4.00	\$19,888.00	
3	204.0155	542 SY Removing Concrete Sidewalk (No Replacement)	\$5.00	\$2,710.00	\$4.33	\$2,346.86	\$5.40	\$2,926.80	\$5.00	\$2,710.00	\$5.00	\$2,710.00	
4	204.0260	1 EA Abandoning Inlets	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	
5	205.0100	4259 CY Excavation Common	\$15.20	\$64,736.80	\$15.22	\$64,821.98	\$14.64	\$62,351.76	\$11.00	\$46,849.00	\$11.00	\$46,849.00	
6	305.0120	7777 Ton Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	\$10.89	\$84,691.53	\$11.33	\$88,113.41	\$11.22	\$87,257.94	\$10.60	\$82,436.20	\$10.60	\$82,436.20	
7	415.0070	11386 SY Concrete Pavement 7-Inch	\$25.90	\$294,897.40	\$22.94	\$261,194.84	\$24.94	\$283,966.84	\$26.20	\$298,313.20	\$26.20	\$298,313.20	
8	460.1100	6 Ton HMA Pavement, Binder Course, Type E-0.3	\$180.00	\$1,080.00	\$285.00	\$1,710.00	\$285.00	\$1,710.00	\$325.00	\$1,950.00	\$325.00	\$1,950.00	
9	601.0409	4548 LF Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type A	\$12.37	\$66,258.76	\$12.36	\$56,213.28	\$12.44	\$56,577.12	\$15.00	\$68,220.00	\$15.00	\$68,220.00	
10	601.0411	1174 LF Concrete Curb and Gutter 30-Inch Type D	\$16.55	\$19,429.70	\$21.57	\$25,323.18	\$17.84	\$20,944.16	\$22.00	\$25,828.00	\$22.00	\$25,828.00	
11	602.0405	926 SF Concrete Sidewalk, 4-Inch	\$3.60	\$3,333.60	\$3.99	\$3,694.74	\$3.50	\$3,241.00	\$3.50	\$3,241.00	\$3.50	\$3,241.00	
12	602.0415	3951 SF Concrete Sidewalk, 6-Inch	\$4.08	\$16,120.08	\$3.64	\$14,381.64	\$3.96	\$15,645.96	\$3.60	\$14,223.60	\$3.60	\$14,223.60	
13	602.0505	8 SF Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Yellow	\$31.00	\$248.00	\$30.00	\$240.00	\$40.00	\$320.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	
14	690.0200	933 LF Sawing Pavement Full Depth	\$1.55	\$1,446.15	\$1.50	\$1,399.50	\$1.50	\$1,399.50	\$2.00	\$1,866.00	\$2.00	\$1,866.00	
15	900.1403	171 SY Pavement Removal and Replacement Type D	\$30.00	\$5,130.00	\$65.00	\$11,115.00	\$90.00	\$15,390.00	\$75.00	\$12,825.00	\$75.00	\$12,825.00	
16	619.1000	1 LS Mobilization	\$18,600.00	\$18,600.00	\$11,135.00	\$11,135.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	
17	900.1103	539 SY Lawn Restoration	\$6.65	\$3,584.35	\$7.50	\$4,042.50	\$7.50	\$4,042.50	\$7.00	\$3,773.00	\$7.00	\$3,773.00	
18	643.0100	1 EA Traffic Control (project)	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,620.00	\$5,620.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	
19	655.0124	330 LF Cable In Duct 3-4 AWG (Modified) Trenched or Bored	\$15.88	\$5,240.40	\$15.88	\$5,240.40	\$15.88	\$5,240.40	\$17.00	\$5,610.00	\$17.00	\$5,610.00	
20	653.0140	2 EA Pull Boxes, Steel 24x42-Inch, Grounded	\$759.00	\$1,518.00	\$759.00	\$1,518.00	\$759.00	\$1,518.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	
21	900.2000	9 EA Adjusting Sanitary Manholes	\$775.00	\$6,975.00	\$1,020.00	\$9,180.00	\$1,033.00	\$9,297.00	\$850.00	\$7,650.00	\$850.00	\$7,650.00	
22	900.2001	3 EA Reconstructing Sanitary Manholes	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,125.00	\$3,375.00	\$1,140.00	\$3,420.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	
23	900.2900	60 LF 6-Inch Sanitary Sewer Lateral	\$180.00	\$10,800.00	\$268.00	\$16,080.00	\$271.00	\$16,260.00	\$125.00	\$7,500.00	\$125.00	\$7,500.00	
24	900.3000	1 EA Repairing Catch Basins with Adjusting Rings/Flat-Top	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,160.00	\$1,160.00	\$1,175.00	\$1,175.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	
25	900.3001	9 EA Reconstructing Storm Water Inlets Type A	\$800.00	\$7,200.00	\$790.00	\$7,110.00	\$800.00	\$7,200.00	\$950.00	\$8,550.00	\$950.00	\$8,550.00	
26	900.3003	1 EA Storm Water Inlets Type A	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,020.00	\$1,020.00	\$1,030.00	\$1,030.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
27	900.3101	1 EA Reconstructing Storm Manholes	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$830.00	\$830.00	\$840.00	\$840.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
28	900.3106	5 EA Adjusting Storm Manhole Covers	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$725.00	\$3,625.00	\$734.00	\$3,670.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	
29	608.0512	214 LF Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-Inch	\$66.00	\$11,984.00	\$64.00	\$13,696.00	\$64.80	\$13,867.20	\$60.00	\$12,840.00	\$60.00	\$12,840.00	
30	609.0112	18 LF Relaid Storm Sewer 12-Inch	\$120.00	\$2,160.00	\$126.00	\$2,268.00	\$128.00	\$2,304.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	
31	628.7015	13 EA Inlet Protection Type C	\$45.00	\$585.00	\$50.00	\$650.00	\$50.00	\$650.00	\$50.00	\$650.00	\$50.00	\$650.00	

TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS PROPOSAL:

\$656,588.17

\$677,711.11

\$683,623.42

\$722,907.40